CY62167EV30 MoBL®
16-Mbit (1M × 16/2M × 8) Static RAM
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 38-05446 Rev. *P  Revised May 11, 2017
16-Mbit (1M × 16/2M × 8) Static RAM
Features
■ TSOP I package configurable as 1M × 16 or 2M × 8 SRAM
■ Very high speed: 45 ns

CY62167EV30 MoBL®
Document Number: 38-05446 Rev. *P Page 13 of 19
Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Diagram Package Type Operating
Range
45 CY62167EV30LL-45BVI 51-85150 48-ball VFBGA (6 × 8 × 1 mm), Package Code: BV48 Industrial
CY62167EV30LL-45BVXI 51-85150 48-ball VFBGA (6 × 8 × 1 mm) (Pb-free),
Package Code: BZ48
CY62167EV30LL-45ZXI 51-85183 48-pin TSOP I (Pb-free)
CY62167EV30LL-45BVXA 51-85150 48-ball VFBGA (6 × 8 × 1 mm) (Pb-free),
Package Code: BZ48
Automotive-A
CY62167EV30LL-45ZXA 51-85183 48-pin TSOP I (Pb-free)
Temperature Grade: X = I or A
I = Industrial; A = Automotive-A
Pb-free
Package Type: XX = BV or Z
BV = 48-ball VFBGA
Z = 48-pin TSOP I
Speed Grade: 45 ns
LL = Low Power
Voltage Range: V30 = 3 V typical
Process Technology: E = 90 nm
Bus Width = × 16
Density = 16-Mbit
Family Code: 621 = MoBL SRAM family
Company ID: CY = Cypress
CY 45 XX621 6 7 E XLL X-V30
CY62167EV30 MoBL®
Document Number: 38-05446 Rev. *P Page 14 of 19
Package Diagrams
Figure 11. 48-ball VFBGA (6 × 8 × 1.0 mm) Package Outline, 51-85150
51-85150 *H